Maine law.
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REFERENCE TABLE

FOREWORD TO CROSS REFERENCE TABLES

The tollowing 5 cross reference tables are set forth to indicate the effect
of laws passed since the revision of 1944 :

Revised Statutes of 1944 affected by Public Laws of 1945, 1947, 1949
and 1951.

Revised Statutes of 1944 affected by Public Laws passed at special ses-
sions in 1944.

Public Laws of 1943, 1945, 1947 and 1949 affected by Public Laws of
1945, 1947, 1949 and 1951.

Revised Statutes of 1930, exempted in Revised Statutes of 1944, affected
by Public Laws of 1945.

Public Laws, exempted in Revised Statutes of 1930 and Revised Statutes
of 10944, affected by Public Laws of 1945, 1947, 1949 and 1951.

All public laws passed by the g3rd, g4th and gsth legislatures were
allocated by the legislature. Certain laws were reallocated by the director of
legislative research as temporary allocations only and footnotes show such
reallocations.

The abbreviations used in the cross reference tables have the following
meanings:

Am’d. means “amended by”

N. C. means “new chapter by”

N. S. means “new section by”

Rp. means “repealed by”

Rpi. means “repealed by implication by”
Rpr. means “repealed and replaced by.”

SAMUEL H. SLOSBERG,
Director of Legislative Research
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How 1945
h.

Affected

N.S.......... 248
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R. 8.

Ch. Sec.
9 26
9 27
9 28
9 29
9 30
9 31
9 32
9 33

10

11 1
11 5-A
11 11
11 16
11-A
11-A 2
11-A 3
11-A 4
11-A 6
11-A 6-A
11.A 7
11-A 9
11-A 16
11-A 19
11-B
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12 12
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12 35
12 35
12 39
12 41
12 42
12 42-A
12 42-A
12 46
12 49-A
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12 51
12 51
12 58
12 58
12 59
12 61

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945 1947
Affected Ch. Sec. Ch.

Rpr........... ggg
Rpeevvvvninnn

Rg .......... 392
Rp........... 392
Rp........... 392
RpPewovnnnnnns 392
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Rp........... 392
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225
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412
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163
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185-B
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How 1945 1947
Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
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REFERENCE TABLE 1255

How 1945 1947 1949 1951

" See. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. See. Ch. Sec.
250 N.S.......... . 2
251 N.S.......... 362 1 :
251 Reallocated... . 349 13
251 N.S.......... i 2
252 N.S.......... 362 1
252 Reallocated. ... 349 13
252 LSoaal . 2
253 N.S..o 362 1
253 Reallocated. ... 349 13
253 N.S.......... 2
254 N.S.......... 362 1
254 Reallocated 349 13
254 N.S.......... 2
255 N.S.......... 362 1
255 Reallocated. ... 349 13
256 N.S.......... 362 1
256 Rpecuvvvnnnn. 349 14
N.C.......... 250 1
4 Am'd......... (P.&S.L.)) 213 12
34 Rp............ (P.&S.L.) 213 9
34 NS........... (P.&S.L.) 213 10
1 Am'd......... 68
1 Am'd......... 401 1
1 Am'd......... 412 3
8 Am'd......... 41 23
8 Am'd......... 79
8 Am'd......... : 266 13
11 Am'd......... 22
14 Am'd......... 87 1
14 Am'd......... 349 15
14-A N.S.......... 33 1
14-B N.S.......... : 31 1
14-C N.S.......... 31 1
15 Am'd......... 129
17 Am'd......... 155
19-A N.S.......... 53
21 Rp............ 87 2
22 Am'd......... 331
27 Am'd......... 356 2 .
27 Am'd......... 94 1
1 Am'd......... 405
1 Am'd......... : 412 4
2 Am'd......... 81
3 Am'd......... 337
3 Am'd......... 378 13
3 Am'd......... 349 16
3 Am'd......... 377
4 Am'd......... 4
5 Am'd......... . 349 17
1 Am'd......... 368
1 Am'd......... 349 18
1 Am'd......... 412 5
6 Am'd......... 354 1
9 Am'd......... 239
1 Am'd......... 370
1 Am'd......... 412 6
6 Amd......... 293 1
6 Am'd......... 10 1
6 Am'd......... 10 2
7 Am'd......... 378 14
1 Am'd......... 38 1
1 Rpre..oonoo... 349 19
4 Am'd......... 93 .
12 Am'd......... 257
13 Am'd......... 162
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19 13
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How 1945 - 1947
Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
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REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945 1947 1949 1951
N Ch. Ch.

Sec. Affected Ch See. h, Sec. Sec. Ch. Sec.
93 Am'd......... 378 16
96 Am'd......... 137
98 Am'd......... 236
98 Am'd......... ) 235 21
100 Am'd......... 348 1
100 Am'd......... 235 22
100 Am'd..... e 346
100-A N.S.......... 323
100-B N.S.......... 323
101 Rp............ 104 13
102 Am'd......... 38 7
102 Am'd......... 292 3
102-A N.S.......... 168
102-B N.S.......... 169
102-B Am'd......... . 38 8
103 Am'd......... 86
104 Am'd......... 87
104 Am'd......... 7
105-A N.S.......... : 385
105-A Rpr........... 145
107 Rpr........... ’ ; 22
107-A N.S.......... 301
107-B N.S.......... 301
107-C N.S.......... 301
108 Am'd......... 145
108 Am'd......... 128 1,2
109-A N.S.......... . 296
109-B N.S.......... 296
110 Am'd......... 196 2
111-A . NS, ] 148
111-B N.S.......... 148
111-C N.S.......... 148
111-D N.S.......... 148
112-A N.S....o.... 132
112-B N.S.......... 287
112-C N.S.......... 287
116 Am'd......... 320
116 Am'd......... 147
118 Am'd......... 6
118-A N.S.......... 143
121 Am'd......... 232
121 Am'd......... 349 26
121 Am'd......... 93
123 Am'd......... 91
126 Am'd......... 56 3
131 Am'd......... 235 23
132 Am'd......... 235 24
134 Am'd......... 293
2 Am'd......... 158 1
2 Am'd......... 321 1
3 Am'd......... 330
3-A N.S.......... ‘ 400
5-B N.S.......... 400
5-C N.S.......... 400
5-D N.S.......... 400
5-E N.S.......... 400
5-F N.S.......... 400
5-G N.S.......... 400
6 Am'd......... 328
7-A N.S.......... 378
7-A N.S.......... 321 2
7-B N.S........ .. 321 2
7-C N.S.......... 321 2
7-D N.S.......... 321 2
7-E N.S......... 321 2
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122-B
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REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945
Ch.

N.S.......... 371

N.S.......... 371
N.S.......... 371
N.S.......... 371

Am'd......... 127
Rpo....oooit 129

Am'd......... 334
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Am'd......... 293
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Rpr........ ... 20
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21 (The following references to chapter
21 are to the chapter as repealed and
replaced by chapter 389 of the public

R.S.
See.

laws of 1949)
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1945 1947
. Ch.

Ch. Sec. Sec.

195 1

195 2
178
351

297 2

353 4

355 4

355 4

355 4

355 4

355 4

355 4

355 4

223

223
391 1

351 1

351 2

351 3
173

295

181

180
305
330
330
330
330
330
330
330
330

1949
Ch.

208

52

349
349

Sec.
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135
156
156
156
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1262 REFERENCE TABLE

R.S. How 1945 1947 1949 1951

Ch. Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch.
22 154 Am'd......... o 331

22 156 Am'd......... 161

22 165 Am'd......... 396
22 187 Am'd......... 333 1

22 188 Am'd......... 333 2

22 188 Am'd......... 202
22 189 Am'd......... 333 3

22 197 Rpro.......... 333 4

22 197 Am'd......... 202
22 204 Am'd......... 349 34

22 208 Am'd......... 340

22 211 Am'd......... 262
22 212 Am'd......... 262
22 214 Am'd......... 262
22 223 Am'd......... . 266
22 224 Amd......... 266
22 226 Am'd......... 270
22 227 Am'd......... 396 1

22 227 Am'd......... 270
22 227-A N.S.......... 396 2

22 228 Rp............ 60 1

22 229 Amd......... 60 2

22 229-A N.S.......... 370 1

22 229-A Am'd......... 349 35

22 230 Am’d......... 370 2

22 230 Am'd......... . 367 1

22 230 Amd......... 278
22 232 Am’d......... : 270
22 234 Am'd......... 416

22 234 . Am'd......... 266
22 235-A N.S.......... 270
22 235-B N.S.......... 270
22 236 Amd......... 349 36

22 236 CAm'd. ..ol 266
22 237 Am'd......... 349 37

22 237 Am'd......... 266
22 238 Am'd......... 286

22 238 Am'd......... 1335

22 239 Amd......... 378 20

22 239-A N.S.......... 393

22 239-A Rp............ 36

22 240 Am'd......... 398

22 243 Am'd......... 99

22 243 SAmdd. ...l 177

22 243 Am'd......... 122
22 247 Am'd......... 349 38

22 247 Am'd......... 266
22 249 Amd......... 266
22 252 : Am'd......... 266
22 253-A N.S.......... 353 1 .

22 253-B N.S...o...... 355 1

22 253-C N.S.o......... 355 1

22 253-D N.So..o...... 355 1

22 253-E N.S.......... 355 1

22 253-F N.S....o..... 355 1

22 253-G N.S.......... 353 1

22 253-H N.S.......... 355 1

22 253-1 N.S.......... 355 1

22 253 N.S.... 355 1

22 254 Rp............ 355 2

22 256-A N.S.......... : 269
22 257 Am'd......... 394 1

22 257 Am'd......... 335 1

22 260 Am'd......... 251 1

22 260 Am'd......... 402 1
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REFERENCE TABLE 1263

. How 1945 1947 1949 1961
Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
260 Am'd......... 1 1
260 Amd......... 258 1
260-A N.S.......... 251 2
261 Amd......... 402 2
261 Am'd......... 345 1
261 Am'd......... 345 2
261 Am'd......... 269 2
262 Amd......... 269 3
265 Am'd......... 402 3
265 Am'd......... 258 2
268 Am'd......... 269 4
269-A ’ N.S.......... 122 1
269-A Am'd......... . 269 5
271 Am'd......... 394 2
272 Am'd......... 336
275 Am’d......... 44 1
276 Am'd......... 348
276 Am'd. ... 44 2,3
278-A N.S.......... 44 4
279 Rpro.......... 44 5
280 Rpr........... 44 6
281 Am'd......... 44 7
283 Am'd......... 44 8
284 Am'd......... 353
284 Am'd......... 335 2
284 Rpro.......... 44 9
285 Am'd......... 251 3
285 Am'd......... ’ 1 2
285 Rp............ 44 10
285-A N.S...o...... 251 4
288 Am'd......... 44 11
289 Rpr........... 44 12
290 Am'd......... 44 13
291-A N.S.......... 122 2
291-A Am'd......... 44 14
294 Am'd......... 88
295 Rpeooovvinan. 386 5
296 Rpooooooon, » 38 5
297 Rpeoovvennnn. 386 5
298 Am'd......... 271
298 Am'd......... 386 5
299 Rp.......... - 386 5
300 Rpecovevinnn.. 386 5
300-A N.S.......... 359 1
300-A Rpo.oo.ooiits 349 39
300-B N.S.......... 359 2
300-B Rpocevvennnt. 349 39
301 Rpe...ooovn e . 386 5
302 Am'd......... 370 3
302 Rp...... PN 386 5
302 Rp..ooovviin 371 1
303 Rpe.ooovviiit 386 5
304 Rp.o...oo it 386 5
305 Rpo.oooooint 386 5
306 Rpe.ooviias 386 5
306-A N.S.......... 150
306-A Rp........on 386 5
311-A N.S.......... 264 1
311-B N.S........... 264 1
311-C N.S.......... 264 1
317 Rpe.oooooint 19 1
321 Am'd......... 174
321-A N.S.......... 124 1
321-B N.S.......... 124 1

328 Am'd......... 229
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Ch.
22 330
22 337
22 347
22 349
22 355
22 358
22 359
22 359
22 361
22 364
22 365
22 366
22 366
22 366
22 369
22 369
22 370
22 370
22 373
22 376
22 379
22 384
22 385
22 386
22 387
22 388
22-A
22-A 1
22-A 5
22-A 10
22-A 11-A
22-A 13
23 1
23 5
23 7
23 13
23 19
23 22-A
23 27
23 27
23 66
23 70-A
23 73
23 75
23 75
23 76
23 80
23 86
23 86
23 87
23 89
23 89
23 90
23 92
23 95
23 96
23 97
23 100
23 102
23 103
23 104
23 105
23 106
23 107
23 108

How
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147

386 1

211
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349
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349
377
414
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Sec.
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[l SN

[3-)

[J RN

[

- 46

48

Ch.

o
(321
“

319
319
319

14
34

100

374

1951

Sec.

B b

—

ittt D



R. 8. How
Ch. Sec. Affected
23 109 Rpro..........
23 110 Rpr...........
23 111 Rpr...........
23 112 Rpro..........
23 113 Rpr...........
23 114 Rpr...........
23 115 Rpr...........
23 116 Rpro..........
23 117 Rpr...........
23 118 Rpr...........
23 119 Am'd.........
23 119 Rpr...........
23 120 Rpr...........
23 121 Rpr...........
23 122 Rpr...........
23 123 Rpr...........
23 124 Rpr...........
23 125 Rpr...........
23 126 Rpr...........
23 127 Rpro..........
23 128 Rpr...........
23 129 Rpr...........
23 130 Rp..oocvenn...
23 131 Rpoooovooiinl
23 132 Rporeoennnn.
23 133 Rpoevenen,
23 134 Am'd.........
23 134 Rpeeevonnn.
23 135 RDewnoeeennns
23 136 Rpowoonnnnn.
23 137 Rp............
23 138 Rp............
23 139 Am'd.........
23 139 Rpoooooonll.
23 140 RpPerovnnnnn.
23 141 Am'd.........
23 141 Rp............
23 142 Rp............
23 143 Rp............
23 144 Reallocated. . . .
23 145 Reallocated. . . .
23 146 Reallocated. .. .
23 147 Reallocated. . . .
23 148 Reallocated. . . .
23 149 Reallocated. .. .
23 150 Reallocated. .. .
23 151 Reallocated. . . .
23 152 Am'd.........
23 154 Am'd.........
23 167 Am'd.........
23 167 Am'd.........
23 172-A N.S..........

24 (For amendments to chapter 24, as
enacted by chapter 430 of the public
laws of 1949, see references imme-
diately preceding references to chap-

" ter 325) And

24 md.........
24 3 Amd.........
24 3 Am'd.........
24 3 Am'd.........
24 3 Am'd.........
24 3 Am'd.........
24 3 Am'd.........
24 4 Am'd.........

Ch

333
355
355
355
355
355
355
353

o
o
~F

284
285
301

163

1845

Sec.
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REFERENCE TABLE

Sec.
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340

Ch.

241
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1949
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Ch.

374
374
374
374
374
374
374
374
374
374

374
374
374
374
374
374
374
374
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374
374
374
374
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374
374
374
374

374
374

374
374
374

84
196
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Ut U Ln



1266
R.S
Ch. Sec.
24 4
24 4
24 5
24 6
24 6
24 6
24 6
24 6
24 6
24 6
24 6
24 6
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 7
24 8
24 8
24 8
24 9
24 10
24 10
24 10
24 11
24 11
24 11
24 i1
24 11
24 12
24 14
24 14
24 14
24 19
24 19
24 19
24 19
24 19
24 19
24 19
24 19
24 20
24 25
24 27

24
24 (The following refere

24 are to the chapter as revised by
chapter 430 of the public laws of 1949)
3 H

24
24 4
45
246
247

24 13
24 15

24 17

How
Affected

REFERENCE TABLE

1945 1947

h Sec. Ch.
105
164
165
192

375

375

375
113
114
115
197
327

338

375

375
116
176

375
328
367
198
210

375

375
166

375

375

375

375

375

375

375

375

Sec.

W

13

N=Ne No N5}

10
14

11

1949
Ch.

239
371
420

420
420

203
240
240
420
420
420

401
420

420
420

420
420

420
420

420
430

Sec.

(2]

(=% ¥ SN

10
11

12
13

14

Ch.

204
412
204
204
204
204
204
204

1951

1-

T\O

]
10, 11, 12
13

14, 15

15-A
16, 17
18,19



¥

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945 - 1947

Affected Ch. See. Ch Sec.

Am'd......... 208

>
3.
=¥
2
00
e}
-

>
a-
=¥
I
0
N

— ot

N.S.......... 180
Am'd......... 278

Am'd......... 150 1

NSRRI

O Ut W

-1

= i
-0 0O \0 0o

353
353

159



37-L
37-L
37-M
37-M
37-N
37-N
37-0
37-0

99-A
99-B
99-C
99-D
99-E
99.F
99-G
99.-H
99-H
99-1
99.1
99-]
99-K
99.K
99.L
99-L
99-M
99-N
99-0
99-p
99-Q
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

10
11
12
13
15
15
29

57
58
59

How 1945 1947
Affected Ch, Sec. Ch. Sec.

g
g,
o,
oo
=~ =~y
~T =y
N =

o
a«
=%
[©)
~
~
w

Am'd......... 144

N.S.......... 338
N.S........ .. 338
N.S........ 338

349
374

B N

299

172
172
172
172
172
172
172
387

412

32

AU W=
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REFERENCE TABLE 1269

How 1945
Affected Ch.
N.S.......... 338
N.S.......... 338
N.S.......... 338
N
N

1947 1949 1951
Ch. h.

Sec. Sec. See. Ch. Sec,

[ T 338
LS 338
N.S.......... 338
N.S.......... 338
N.S.......... 338
N.S.......... 338
N.S..o........ 338
Am'd......... 261
N.S.......... 261
N.S.......... 261
N.S.......... 338
Am'd......... 364

[SSR SR

Amd......... 349 52

[N )

Am'd......... ’ 205
Am'd......... 349 53

Am'd......... 74
Am'd......... 205

sy
2,
[a N
19 19
=)
QR
[
[ZX9 %)

Am'd..... e 366 1

Am'd......... 361 1

Am'd......... 366 2

Am'd......... 89

Am'd......... 98 1

Am'd......... 375

Am'd......... 388 1

Am'd......... 388 2

Am'd......... 181
Am'd......... 266 33
Am'd......... 98
N.S.......... 320
Rpe.ovvveann. 366
Rp..oooooine. 366
Rpro.......... 366

Rpeeovvnnnnn.. 366
RDPovovennns 366
N.S.oooii.. 315

[3%]

98 3

W G

Rpeeeevennn.. 378
Am'd......... 108

%
Y

Am'd......... 108
Am'd......... 108
Am'd..... - 108

3]

[N

318

v ok W
-

318
Am'd......... 108
Rpr........... 318
N.S.......... 318
Am'd......... 318

g
g,
A
]
=]
P
(=)
o= [FXRICR T

Rp...cooonnn.. 318

o
g,
(=%
&)
-1
U
-



1270 ’ REFERENCE TABLE

R. 8. How 1945 1947 1949 1851
Ch. See Affected Ch. Sec Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. See.
27 53 Am'd......... 288 2
27 54 Amd......... 378 24
27 54 . Am'd......... 288 3
27 56 Am'd......... 378 25
27 56 Am'd......... 288 4
27 57 Am'd......... 378 26
27 57 Am'd......... 288 5
27 58 Am'd......... 288 6
27 64 Am'd......... 138
27 65 Rp...ooovol.. 288 7
27 67 Am'd......... 349 54
27 67 Am'd......... 288 8
27 68 Amd......... 378 27
27 68 Am'd......... 288 9
27 69 Amd......... 297 7
27 69 Am'd......... 378 28
27 69 Am'd......... 288 10
27 70 Am'd......... 288 11
27 73 Amd......... 275 2
27 73 Amd......... 422
27 73 Am'd......... 325 1
27 73-A N.S.......... 429 1
27 73-A Am'd......... 325 2
27 73-C N.S.......... 324
27 74 Amd......... 429 2
27 74 Am'd......... 411 1
27 75 Amd......... 275 3
27 76 Rpro.......... 275 4
27 78 Am'd......... 222 2
27 79-A N.S.......... 298 1
27 80 Am'd......... 298 2
27 81 Am'd......... 297 8
27 83 Am'd......... 110
27 83 Amd......... 282
27 83 Am'd......... 284
27 84 Am'd......... 298 3
27 94 Am'd......... 268 1
27 95 Am'd......... 268 2
27 117 Am'd......... 349 55
27 117 Rpr........... 209
27 122 Rp............ 148
27 123-A N.S.......... 417
27 123-B N.S.......... 417
27 123-C N.S.......... 417
27 123-D N.S.......... 417
27 123-E N.S........... 417
27 123-E Am'd......... : ’ 266 34
27 123-F N.S.......... 417
27 123-F Am'd......... . 295
27 123-G N.S.......... 417
27 123-H N.S.......... 417
S 27 123-1 N.S....... . 132
27 124 Am'd......... 49 1
27 125 Am'd......... 49 2
27 126 Rp........... 49 3
27 127-A N.S.......... 133
27 127-B N.S.......... 153
27 127-B Am'd......... 266 35
27 127-C N.S......... . 153
27 127-D N.S.......... 153
27 127-D Am'd......... 72 1
27 127-E N.S.......... 153
27 127-F N.S.......... 133
27 127-F Am'd......... 235

7 128  Amd..... 106



136
141
145-A
145-A
145-B

-145-B

145-C
145-C
145-D
145-D
145-E
145-E
145-F
145-F
145-G
145-G

145-H

145-H
145-1
145-1
145-]
1457

155

155-A
156-A
156-B
156-C

157

162
163
164
164-A

168
168

169-A
169-B
169-C
170-A
170-B
170-B
170-C
170-D
170-E
180
180
185
185

How
Affected

. REFERENCE TABLE

1945 1947
Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
297 9
297 10
125
378 29
125
378 29
125
378 29
125
378 29
125
378 29
125
378 29
125
378 29
125
378 29
125
378 29
125
378 29
54 . 1
54 2
54 3
364
364
364
378 30
176
176
176
349
349
344
349
349
349

1949
Ch.

410
410

410
410

343

343
343

343

Sec.

BN -

W

74
205

74
205
74
266
205
205
205
52

205
220

205

74
205

205

1271

1951
Sec.

S nn e B

36

00~ Oh

12
13



1272 REFERENCE TABLE

R.S. How 1945 1947 1949 1951

Ch. Sec. - Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec
27 186 Am'd......... 74 11
27 186 Am'd......... 205 14
27 187 Am'd......... 349 56

27 187-A N.S.......... 74 1
27 187-B N.S.......... 74 1
27 187-C N.S.......... 74 1
27 187-D N.S.......... 74 1
27 187-E N.S.......... 74 1
27 187-F N.S.......... 74 1
27 187-G N.S.......... 74 1
27 187-H N.S.......... 4 1
27 187-1 N.S.......... 205 1
27 187-] N.S.......... . 205 1
27 187-K N.S.......... 205 1
27 187-L N.S.......... 205 1
27 187-M N.S.......... 205 1
27 187-N N.S.......... 205 1
27 187-0 N.S.......... 205 1
27 187-P N.S.......... 205 1
27 187-Q N.S.......... ’ 205 1
27 187-R N.S.......... 205 1
27 187-S N.S.......... 205 1
27 188 Am'd......... 219

27 193 Am'd......... 207 11

27 198 Am'd......... 66 2

27 198 Am'd......... 42 1

27 198 Am'd......... 248 1

27 200 Am'd......... 248 1

27 200 Amd......... 270

27 201 Am'd......... 266 37
27 202 Am'd......... 78 1

27 203 Rpro...ooo.... 78 2

27 203 Am'd......... 376

27 203 Am'd......... 248 2

27 203 Amd......... 248 3

27 203 Am'd......... 63 1,2
27 203-A N.S.......... 78 3

27 204-A N.S.......... 273

27 208 Am'd......... 312 1

27 209 Am'd......... 312 2

27 211 Am'd......... 312 3

27 224 Am'd......... 207 12

27 224-A N.S.......... 184

27 224-B N.S.......... 184

27 224 C N.S.......... 184

27 224-D N.S.......... 184

27 224-E N.S.......... 184

27 224-F N.S.......... 184

27 224-G N.S.......... 184

27 224-H N.S.......... 184

27 224-1 N.S.......... 184

27 225 Amd......... 302 1

27 228 Am'd......... 302 2

27 237 Am'd......... 240 1
27 238 Am'd......... 240 2
27 239 Am'd......... 28 1

27 239 Am'd......... 240 3
27 240 Am'd......... 240 4
27 243 Am'd......... 268 3

27 245 Am'd......... 224

27 245 Am'd......... 263 1
27 245-A N.S.......... 263 2
28 1 Am'd......... 278 4

(3]

[o2]
—
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=
[=N
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Y
[
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REFERENCE TABLE

How 1845
Ch.

1947
Affected Ch.

Sec. Sec.

Am'd......... 109

=

v
w
wn
e

Rprewvnenn... 294
Am'd......... 324
Am'd......... 324
Am'd......... 324
Am'd......... 324
Am'd......... 324
Am'd..... e 324
Am'd......... 324
Am'd......... 324
RPFe.onnnnn... 324

4
wn
[543
[34]
o N=Nol N e WS TRV S AR I T

>
A
o
o

Am'd......... 328

Am'd......... 148
N.S.......... 258

S 258

Am'd......... 81 1

370

—
w
¢

—
W
&= o

349
349
149
149

363

(S > e W W He=

SN

w
~

wn
1N =t =Y

—

65

64
64

64

146

266
266
233

167
260
167

266

1951

1273

Seec.

w

38
38

39

B

40



UTRI DO = s

10-A

11
12-A
18-A
19

22
25
27
28
29

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945
Ch.

1947
Affected .

Sec. h. Sec.

Am'd......... 49

N.S..........
Reallocated. . . .
N.S.......... }
Reallocated. . ..
Allocated and am’'d
N.S..........
Reallocated. ...
Allocated. .....
N.S.......... 1
Reallocated. ... |
Allocated and am’d
N.S

Allocated......
N.S..........
Reallocated. . ..
Allocated......
Allocated. .....
Am'd......... 41 2

>
g
[= N
H=
=
N
(7

2
=]
a
RS
—_

1 1 1

Z
n
£
e e e N e SR Ne

>
3,
o
[
-
(=]
w

W
2
[
e
-
X)
e=)

N.S....oL 184

»
8.
[= %
(2]
[9]
W
.

103

349

WG NN

[SNC

90

300
218

41

41
41

41
41

41
41

41
41

41
41
41

[SCRN)

11



" See. Affected Ch

REFERENCE TABLE 1275

How 1945 1947 1949 1951
. . Ch.

Sec. Ch Sec. Ch. Sec.
Am'd......... 300

Sec.

N

A 27 1
(1943 rev. §19) Am'd ........ 276 2
Am'd......... : 19

SV

g

g,

(=9

[

w

wn
e D

Am'd...... e 117
Am'd......... 141
Am'd......... 73
2 Am'd......... 238
33-A ‘ N.S.......... 37

Am'd. ... B 48
Am'd. .. 106

Am'd......... 18

4 Am'd......... 68
44-A N.S.......... ) 318
45 Amd......... 133
Am'd......... 200
Am'd......... . 280

56-B N.S.......... 366
56-B Am'd......... 188

56-C N.S.......... 321

Amd......... 168

Am'd......... 198
Am'd......... 187
Am'd......... 83

Am'd......... : 99
Am'd......... 355
Am'd......... . 355
Am'd......... 355
Am'd......... 355
Amd......... 355

O 00 ~ICh U =

Am'd......... : 36
Amd. ... ... 309

Am'd......... ' 236
Am'd......... 311

=
=)
o
[N}
w
=)

Am'd......... 343



REFERENCE TABLE

R. S How 1945

Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch,
82 Am'd.........

82 Am'd.........

82 Am'd.........

82 Amd.........

82 Am'd.........

83-A N.S.......... 160
84 Am'd......... 316

84 Am'd.........

84 Am'd.........

84-A N.S..........

84-A Am'd.........

84-A Rpr...........

84-B N.S..........

84- Rpoo....oo .

87 Am'd......... 350
88 Am'd......... 159
89 (1943 revision) Rp............ 211

91 Am'd......... 102
92 Am'd.........

92-A N.S.......... 339
94 Am'd.........

94 Rpro..........

95 Am'd.........

95 Am'd.........

96-A N.S..........

96-B N.S..........

96-C N.S..........

96-D N.S..........

96-E N.S..........

97 Am'd......... 354

97 Am'd......... 38
97 Am'd......... 264
97 Am'd......... 346
97 Am'd.........

97 Am'd.........

97 Am'd.........

97 Am'd.........

97 Am'd.........

97 Amd.........

97 Am'd.........

97 Am'd.........

97 Am'd.........

97 Am'd.........

97 Am'd.........

97-A N.S..........

98 Am'd.........

98-A N.S..........

99 Am'd......... 40
100 Am'd......... 151
100 Am'd......... 280
100 Am'd......... 312
100 Am'd......... 335
100 Rpr...........

100 Am'd.........

100 Am'd.........

103 Amd......... 342
103 Am'd.........

103 Am'd.........

105 Am'd......... 41
106 Am'd.........

110 Am'd.........

111 Amd......... 53

118-A N.S..........

119 Am'd......... 36
119 Am'd.........

1947

397

108
425

108

209

181

234
169

Ha Q0 1O b=t DO =

Ch.

12

107
194

314
314

193
251

1951

Sec.

B =



R.S
Ch, Sec.
33 123

33 124-A
33 125
33 125
33 126
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 128
33 129
34
34 1
34 5
34 5
34 6
34 8
34 8
34 9
34 9
34 14
34 16
34 16
34 16
34 17
34 17
34 18
34 19
34 21
(1944 revision §11)
34 22
34 23
34 24
34 25
34 26
34 27
34 28
34 29
34 30
34 31
34 32
34 33
34 34
34
34 34
34 34
34 35
34 36
34 37
34 39
34 40

(1944 revision §24)
34

e
g
e
8
N}

Am'd......... 17
Am'd......... 37
Am'd......... 39
Am'd......... 233
Am'd......... 234

2
8,
[a
3%
S
00 N
NN

g
2
[=9
N
w
paa

1949
Ch.

349

194

20
76
382

415
349

142
349
415
415

349

135
415

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114

Sec.

60

1277

45

(V]



1278

REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. How 1945 1947
Ch. Sec. Affected Ch. Seec. h. Sec.
34 41
(1944 revision §31) Amd......... 107 1
34 41
(1944 revision §32) Am'd......... 107 2
34 41A N.S.
34 44
(1944 revision §35) Amd......... 251
34 44 Am'd......... 310
34 M Am'd.........
34 45 Rpeeovvvnnn..
34 46
(1944 revision §37) Am'd......... 107 3
34 46 Rpeeovviial..
34 47 Am'd.........
34 50 Amd.........
34 50 Am'd.........
34 50 Am'd.........
34 50 Am'd.........
34 51 Rpr...........
34 51 Rpr...........
34 52 Am'd.........
34 52 Am'd.........
34 52 Am'd.........
34 52-A N.S..........
34 53 Rpeeo oot
34 53 RD..ooonin
34 53-A N.S.......... 399 1
34 53-A Am'd.........
34 54-A N.S..........
34 56 Am'd.........
34 58 Am'd.........
34 61 Am'd.........
34 61-A N.S..........
34 62 Rpr...........
34 62 Am'd.........
34 62-A N.S..........
34 62-C N.S..........
34 64 Amd.........
34 75-A N.S..........
34 80-A N.S..........
34 80-B N.S..........
34 80-C N.S..........
34 80-D N.S..........
34 88-A N.S..........
34 88-B N.S..........
34 88-C N.S..........
34 88-D N.S..........
34 88-E N.S..........
34 88-F N.S..........
34 88-G N.S..........
34 88-H ’ N.S..........
34 89 (1944 revision).Am'd ......... 137 3
34 89 (1944 revision) Am'd......... 137 4
34 89 Am'd.........
34 89 Am'd.........
34 89 Am'd.........
34 89 Rpr...........
34 89 Am'd.........
34 89 Am'd.........
34 90 Am'd.........
34 90 Am'd.........
34 93
(1944 revision §82) Am'd......... 137 1
34 93 Am'd.........
34 94 Am'd.........

1949
Ch.

247
415
415
442

115
415

Sec.

~Y

10
11

13

119

114
150
150
150
150
149
149
149
149
177

177
177

Sec.

~1 U

00 =~ = N

e

Hee G0 1O =



R.S.
Ch. Sec.
34 95
(1944 revision §87)
34 95

34 96
34 101
(1944 revision §101)
34 105
34 106
34 107
34 108
34 108-A
34 109
34 109
34 110-A
34 110-A
34 110-B
34 110-B
34 110-C
34 110-D
34 110-D
34 110-D
34- 111
34 112
34 113
34 113
34 113
34 114
34 114
34 114
34 114
34 115
34 115
34 115
34 115
34 116
34 117
34 119
34 120
34 120
34 123
34 127
34 128
(1944 revision §145)
34 128-A
(1944 revision §144)
34 128-A
34 129

(1944 revision §80-A)
34 129

34 129
34 131
34 131
34 139

(1944 revision §142)
34 139

(1944 revision §148)
34 139

34 143
(1944 revision §151)

34 143-

34 145

35 1

35 1

35 2

33 2

REFERENCE TABLE

How

1945
Affected Ch.

1947
Ch.

Sec. Sec.

Am'd......... 137 2
R

340 1

340
Replaced. ..... 249

[N

Ch

426
105

415
415
415

365
415
415
351
415
106
121
274
415

415

234
349

1949

14
14
14

16

3%

17
18

19

175
266

166

1279

10
50

11
12

13

14



1280 REFERENCE TABLE

R. 8. How 1945 1947 1949 1951
Ch. Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. . ec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
35 2-A Allocated. ..... 349 57
35 2-B Allocated. . .... 349 57
35 3 Rpr........... 156 3
36 1 Amd......... 298 1
36 6 Am'd......... 298 2
36 12 N.S.......... 298 3
36 13 N.S.......... 298 3
30 14 N.S.......... 298 3
37 1 Am'd......... 293 1
37 1 Am'd......... 349 68
37 1 Rpr......... .. 403 1 .
37 1 Rpr........... 266 51
37 1-A N.S....o.. 403 2
37 1-A Rpr........... 155
37 1-B N.S.......... 403 2
37 1-C N.S.......... 403 2
37 1-C Amd......... 412 12
37 1-D N.S.......... 403 2
37 1-E N.S.......... 403 2
37 1-F N.S.......... 403 2
37 1-G N.S.......... 403 2
- 37 1-H N.S.......... 403 2
37 3 Am'd......... 131
37 3 Am'd......... 276
37 3 Am'd......... 349 69
37 3 Am'd......... 120
37 3 Am'd......... 266 52,53
37 4 Rpo........... 350 1
37 6 Rpo...o..o. .. 266 54
37 7 Am'd......... 48
37 7 Am'd......... 103
37 8 Amd......... 199 1
37 9 Am'd......... . 232
37 9 Rpoooovoonntn. 235 25
37 26 Amd......... 350 2
37 28 Aw'd ........ 178
37 37 Am’d ........ 199 2
37 38 Amd......... 369
37 39 Rpr........... 160
37 40 Rp............ 350 3
37 50-A N.S.......... 341
37 50-A Rpro.......... 367 R
37 50-A Amd......... 266 55
37 61-A N.S.......... 69
37 61-B N.S.......... 69
37 61-C N.S.......... 69
37 61-D N.S.......... 69
37 62 Rp............ 330 1
37 63 Rpr........... 330 2
37 67-A N.S.......... 269
37 68 Am'd......... 240
37 - 68 Am'd......... 403 3
37 68 Am'd......... 412
37 68 Rpro.......... 266 56
37 70 Am'd......... 330 3
37 70 Am'd......... 349 70
37 71 Am'd......... 350 1
37 71 Am'd......... 404
37 71 Am'd........ - 349 71 R
37 71 Am'd......... . 266 57
37 72 Am'd......... 381
37 74 Am'd......... 45 1
37 74 Am'd......... 350 5
37 74 Rpr........... 378 34
37 76 Am'd......... 45 2



REFERENCE TABLE 1281

How 1945 1947 1949 1951
Ch. S Ch. h. Cl

Sec. Affected ec. h, Sec. C Sec. h. Sec.
76 Am'd......... 378 35
78 Am'd......... 203
83 Am'd......... 150 2
84 Am'd......... 251
86 Am'd......... 49
90 Am'd......... 214
92-A N.S.......... 337
92-A Am'd......... 249 1
92-B N.S.......... 357
92-B Am'd......... 249 2
92-C N.S.......... 357
92-C Am'd......... 249 3
92-C Am'd......... 118
92-D N.S.......... 357
92.D Am'd......... 249 4
92-E N.S.......... 357
92-E Am'd......... 9
92-E Am'd......... 249 5
92-E Am'd......... 266 58
92-F N.S.......... 357
92-G N.S.o......... 357 ’
92-.G Am'd......... 349 72
92-H N.S.......... 357
92-H Am'd......... 249 6
92-1 N.S.......... 357
92-T N.S.......... 357
92.K N.S.......... 357
92-K Am'd......... 249 7
96 Am'd.... ..... 216 :
96 Am'd......... 321 1
96 Am'd......... 393 1
98 Am'd......... 120 1
98 Amd......... 270
98 Am'd......... 237
98 Am'd......... 400 1
98 Am'd......... 443 1
98 Am'd......... 393 2
99 Am'd......... 93
99 Am'd......... 120 2
99 Am'd......... 199
99 Rpr........... 378 36
99 Am'd......... 400 2
99 Am'd......... 401
99 Am'd......... 443 2
99 Am'd......... 393 3
106 Am'd......... 336
106 Am'd......... 124
106 Am'd......... 305
106 Am'd......... 50
106 Rpr........... 397 1
107 Am'd......... 266 59
107 Rpr........... 397 2
108 Amd......... 25
108 Am'd......... 397 3
110 Am'd......... 397 4
111-A N.S.......... 98
116 Rpeooooiiitt 82
117 Rp. (P.&S.L.) 213 11
118 Rpe.oovvniat (P.&S.L.) 213 - 11
119 Am'd......... 157 3
124 Rpr........... 252
139 Rpeoooooott 350 6
144 Am'd......... . 119
144-A N.S.......... 410 1

146 Am'd......... 350 7



REFERENCE TABLE

. How 1945 1947 1949 1951
Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch.
146 Am'd......... 260
146 Am'd......... 410

148 Am'd......... 41 30

148 Am'd......... 330 8

148 Am'd......... 260
148-A N.S.......... 410
148-B N.S.......... 410
148-C N.S.......... 410
148-D N.S.......... 410
148-E N.S.......... 410
148-F N.S.......... 410
148-G N.S.......... 410
148-H N.S.......... 410
148-1 N.S.......... 410
152 Am'd......... 350 9

152 Am'd......... 410
161 Am'd......... 350 10

162 Rpo........... 350 11

164 Am'd....... .. 350 12

164 Amd......... 378 37 :

164 Am'd......... 266
165 Am'd......... 350 13

165 Am'd......... 407 1

165 Rpr........... 393
165 Rpr........... 397
-166 Am'd......... 104
170 Rpro.......... 349 73

170 ) Am'd......... 266
171 Am'd......... 403 4

172 Rpo........ ... 349 74

174 - Rp............ 349 74

175 Amd...... e . 403 5

176 Am'd......... 403 6

177 Am'd......... 403 7

177-A N.S.......... 382

177-A Am'd......... 266
177-B N.S.......... 382

177-B Am'd......... 266
177-C N.S.......... 382 .
177-C Rp........ool 349 75

178 Am'd......... 266
179 Am'd......... 403 8

180-A N.S.......... 149

180-B N.S.......... 149

180-C N.S.......... 149

180-D N.S.......... 149

180-E N.S.......... 149

180-F N.S.......... 149

180-G N.S.......... 149

180-H N.S.......... 149

180-1 N.S.......... 149

180-1 Rpr........... ] 104

181 | Am'd......... . 407 2

183 Am'd......... 321 2

183 Am'd......... 350 14

183 Rp............ 407 3

184 Rp............ 407 3

184-A N.S.......... 127

184-B N.S.......... 127

184-C N.S.......... 127

184D N.S.......... 127

185 Am'd.......... 378 38

185 Am'd......... 379 1

185 Am'd......... 349 76

b §

W= WLWWWWWLWWLWW

185 Am'd......... 266 63, 66



186
186

211-A
211-A
211-A
211-B
211-C
211-D
211-E
211-F
211-F
211-G
211-H

How
Affected

REFERENCE TABLE

Ch.

378
378
378

230
378

152
378

378

350
353

378

350
350
350
151

151
350

350
350

350
378
350
350
350
350
350

1945

Sec.

39
40
41

1947
Ch.

374

80
298

403

403

Sec.

(3%}

Ch.

403

349

349
407

349
349

349

349

48
437
437
437
437

437
437

1949

(P.&S.L.)

~T
-~

~1
> o0

79
80

81

82

266
266

393

68
386
386

386
308

124

266 .

1283

70

[3%)

%)

~I
N



214
214

218-A

218-B
218-B
218-C
218-C
219
219
220
220
221
221
221
222
222
222
222
222
222
223
223
224
224

233
234

237

How
Affected

REFERENCE TABLE

1945
Ch.

378

292
315
321
378

N
(973

Sec.

35

1947
h.

384

384

384

384
384
384
384

384
384
384

384

384

384
384
384
384

66
384

384
384

384
384
384
384
384
384
384
384
384

1949 1951
Sec. Ch. See. Ch. Sec.
437
437
4
349 83
405 1
5
349 83
405 1
6
349 83
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
349 84
405 1
1
405 1
1
405 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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REFERENCE TABLE

How ' 1945
Ch.

Rpr........... 350

Am'd......... 293

Sec.

49

[¥3

1947
h.

384
384
384
384
128

128

128

43
33

126
373

JAR R
[SS RS

See.

[

bt et

[(S]

N

™

o]
w [ %) [l

(= 2

86

QI N

125
125

11

320
142
142

267
267

1285

[N

13

73

DN =t

(YN



REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945 1947 1949 1951
. . Ch. Ch.

Sec. Affected Ch. See Sec. See. Ch. Sec.
18-B N.S......... . 252 2
18-B Rpr........... . 196 1
18-B Am'd......... 70 1
18-C N.S.......... 252 2
18-D N.S.......... 252 2
18-E N.S.......... 252 2
18-E Am'd......... 70 2
19 Am'd......... 293 7
31 Am'd......... 293 8
31 Am'd..... I 304
32 Am'd......... 324
10-A N.S........ . 334 1
15 Am'd......... . 4
27 Am'd......... 57
27 Am'd......... 2
32 Am'd......... 57
38-A N.S.......... . 136
39 Am'd......... 349 87
49 Am'd......... 203 9
70-A N.S........... 59
70-B N.S.......... 59
72 Am'd......... 110
73 Am'd......... 64
84 Rpr........... 170
108 Am'd......... 368
123 Am'd......... 5
124 Am'd......... 334 2
1 Am'd......... 143
4 Am'd......... 71
4 Am'd......... . 349 88
5 Am'd......... 141
5 Am'd......... 25
5 Am'd......... 197
3 Am'd......... 316
7-A N.S.......... 8
7-A Am'd......... 347
Rpr........... 273
8 Am'd......... 378 32
17 Am'd......... 66
1 Am'd......... 103
1 Am'd......... 297 18
1 Amd......... 365
1 Am'd......... 412 14
2 Am'd......... 293 10
2 Am'd......... 297 19
2 Am'd......... 378 33
2 Rpr........... 438 1
2 Rpr........... 406 1
2-A N.S.......... 438 2
2-A Rpr........... 406 2
3 Am'd......... 297 20
16-A Allocated. ..... : 378 54
16-B N.S.......... 44 1
16-K N.S.......... 174 1
16-K Reallocated... . 378 54
18 Am'd......... 293 11
33 Am'd......... 47
34 Am'd......... 378 77
35 Am'd......... 378 78
35-A N.S.......... 177
36 Am'd......... 378 79
36 Am’d......... 48
36 Am'd......... 24



REFERENCE TABLE 1287

- How 1945 1947 1949 1951
Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. See. Ch. Sec.
38 Am'd......... 5
38 Am'd......... 297 21
38 Am'd......... 55
38 Am'd......... 299
38 Am'd......... 97
38 Am'd......... 101
38 Am'd......... ) - 157 4
38-A N.S.......... 207 1
38-A Am'd......... 157 5
47 Am'd....... .- 102 1
47 Am'd......... 378 55
47 Am'd......... 109 1
47 Am'd......... 109 2
54 Rp.....oo.ool. 174 2
59 Rpr........... : 44 2
63 Am'd......... 349 89
86 Amd......... 72 2
86 Am'd......... 157 6
86-A N.S.......... 207 2
86-A o Am'd......... 76
86-A Am'd......... 157 7
105 Am'd......... 358 2
107 Am'd......... 82
110 Rpr........... 81
115 Rpr........... 44 3
139-A N.S.......... 242
139-B N.S.......... : 242
139-C N.S.......... - 242
139-D N.S.......... 242
139-E N.S.......... 242
139-F N.S.......... 242
139-G N.S....o.... 242
139-H N.S.......... 242
- 139-1 N.S.......... 242
139- N.S.......... 242
141-A N.S.......... 345
141-A Am'd......... 215
144 Amd......... 116
151 Am'd......... 72 3
151 Am'd......... ’ 109 1
151 Am'd......... 157 8
151-A N.S.......... 207 3
151-A Amd......... 157 9
158 Am'd......... 109 2
162 Am'd......... 111
164 Rpoooooooiiin 174 2
171-A N.S.......... 117
173 Am'd......... 11
179-A N.S.......... 57
179-B N.S.......... 61
179-C N.S.......... . 277
185 Am'd......... 133
205 Am'd......... 49
206 Amd......... 297 22
211 Am'd......... 378 56
221 Am'd........ . 297 23
223 N.S.......... 358 i
224 N.S.......... 358 1
225 N.S.......... 358 1
2 Am'd.:........ 2
2 Am'd......... 387
2 Rpr........... 349 90
2 Am'd......... 412 15
7 Am'd......... 188 7
9 Am'd......... 12



1288

136-A
136-B
136-C
136-D
136-E
136-F
137

137

141-A
141-A
141-B
141-C

141-D

141-D
142

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945
Affected Ch.

Reallocated. . . .

Sec. Ch

~
(o]
B,
.
a -
o .
o,
[
[
[o.=]
(3
—-
w
w

~
=]
ol
-
~1
o
(SN

Am'd......... 203
Am'd......... 203

=

8

o

X

=)

&
UL W

Am'd. ... 203

Am'd......... 14

Am'd.......... 152
Am'd......... 153

421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421
421

319
319
319

319
319
319
319
319
319
319
319
319
319

316
316
316
316

304

B b b

Ch.

138
285
138
183
285

183

102

266

1951

SRR N

3]



143
145
176
181
208
208

REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945
Affected Ch.

1947
Ch.

[
jriss
3]

162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
155

Sec.

1949
Ch.
304
383

349

161

349
349

Sec.

91

92
93

Ch.

361
361

1289

1951

~1
v

K
00 ~ICON Lt I D =

BN IND

N =



1290
R. S
Ch. See.
56 287
56 288
56 289
56 289
56 290
56 290
56 291
56 292
56 293
56 204
56 295
56 296
56 297
56 298
56 299
56 300
56 301
56 302
56 303
56 304
56 305
56 306
56 307
56 308
56 308
56 309
56 309
57 1
57 1
57 1
57 1
57 1
57 1
57 2
57 2
57 2
57 2
57 2
57 2
57 3
57 5
57 5
57 6
57 6
57 6
57 6
57 6
57 7
57 8
57 10
57 11
57 13
57 13
57 14
57 16
57 16
57 17
57 20
57 20
57 20
57 21
57 21-A
57 21-A
57 22
57 22

REFERENCE TABLE

How

1945
Affected Ch.

Sec.

Amd......... 133

1947
h.

275
275
275

275

274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274
274

274

165
226

322
273
322
322
322

38

245
95

165
96

195

75

Sec.

il
Owe

1949
Ch.

349
349

349
349

349

349

246
313

349

Sec.

94
94

95

96

97

356

412

356

174
356

1,2

16, 17

16
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REFERENCE TABLE

How
Affected Ch

N.S....oo.e. 243

1945 1947

o
2
[=%
™~
=
(¥4

Am'd......... 164
Am'd......... 372

Am'd......... 197
Am'd......... 322
Amd......... 322
Am'd......... 372

WU

Rpr........... ! 90

N.S.......... ' 89

Am'd......... 97

(S

Sec. Ch. Sec.

1949
h. Sec.
191
349 100
349 101
349 102
264 1
259 1
85 1
216
85 2
85 2
85 2
259 2
83 2
201
349 103
349 104
419 1
200
264 2
85 2
264 3
264 4
.85 2

13
356

13

356

356
356
356
356
356

13
266
356

356

1291

81

wt

O 0o DO oo

32
10

11



1292

R.S
Ch. Sec.
57 53
57 55
57 55
57 55
57 56
57 59
57 60
57 60
57 60
57 60
57 60
57 60
57 60-A
57 61
57 64
57 66
57 69-A
57 70
57 70
57 70
57 72
57 95
57 95
57 96-A
58 4
59 4
59 6-A
59 6-B
59 6-C
59 6-C
59 6-D
59 6-D
59 7
59 7
59 7
59 12-A
59 12-A
59 12-A
59 23
59 23
60 (R.S. 1944)
60 1
60 1
60 1
60 1
60 2
60 3
60 3
60 4
60 5
60 6
60 7
60 8
60 9
60 9
60 10
60 11
60 11
60 12
60 12 .
60 13
60 13
60 14
60 15
60 15

How 1945
Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.

Am'd......... 163
Am'd......... 194

Am'd......... 193

N.S.......... 360
Am'd......... 3717

Am'd......... 293 12
Am'd......... 305 1
Am'd......... 378 59
Rpoooovevnenn. 384
Rpeooevnvennn. _ 384
Am'd......... 201

RpPecevvenninns 384
) 24 FOU 384

(SN ) b

Rpoooooiin 384
| 20 PN 384
Am'd......... 305
Rpeoovnanennn. 384
Rp......oavnt 384
Am'd......... 305 3
Rp...ovvvvens 384
Am'd......... 23
Rpooovvveennnn 384
Am'd......... 19
Rp............ 384
Rp............ 384
Amd......... 101

3%
[SC N ] [SEN %]

[SSN G RN U S ]

1949
Ch. Sec.
349 105
88
192 1
192 2
419 2
195
359
219
357 1
357 1
357 1
357 1
349 106
364 4
91
211

77
99
121

38
266

137
78

129

266

266

266
266

83

84
85

T 10

20

87
89



REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. How 1845 1947 1849
Ch Sec. Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch.

60 15 : Rpoovvvnnnt
60 16 Rp.o.oooit 384 2
60 17 Rpeooevenn..n. 384 2
60 18 Rpo.ooooiii 384 2
60 19 Rpoooovvennnt. 384 2
60 Revised. ...... 384 3

(Following references are to the revised

chapter 60)
60 1 Am'd......... 428
60 1 Am'd.........
60 1 Am'd.........
60 1 Am'd.........
60 2 Am'd......... 35
60 3 Am'd......... 92
60 3 Am'd.........
60 3 Am'd.........
60 4 Amd.........
60 5 Allocated......
60 5-A N.S.......... } 384 3
60 5-A Reallocated. . . .
60 6 Allocated. .....
60 6-A N.S.......... 384 3
60 6-A Am'd......... 113
60 6-A Am'd......... 113
60 6-A Am'd.........
60 6-A Am'd.........
60 6-A Am'd.........
60 6-A Am'd. & re- |

allocated. ..... J

60 6-B N.S.......... 349
60 6-B Am'd......... 445
60 6-B Am'd.........
60 6-B Rpooovvvoainl
60 6-C N.S.......... 349
60 6-C Am'd......... 445
60 6-C Am'd.........
60 6-C Rpo..o.oooiie
60 6-D N.S.......... 349
60 6-D Am'd......... i 445
60 6-D Am'd.........
60 6-D Rp....ooo.ual
60 6-E N.S..........
60 7 Am'd......... 63
60 7 Amd.........
60 10 Am'd.........
60 14 Am'd......... 349
60 14 Am'd......... 349
60 14 Am'd.........
60 15-A N.S.......... 384 3
60 15-A Am'd......... 349
60 16 Am'd......... 101
60 17 Am'd......... 349
60-A N.C..........
61 3 Am'd.........
61 4 Am'd.........
61 6 Am'd.........
61 7 Am'd......... 17
61 7 Am'd......... 265
61 9 Am'd.........
62 1 Am'd......... 58
62 8 Am'd.........
62 9 Amd.........
63 1 Am'd......... 155 1
63 1 Am'd......... 155 2
63 1 Am'd......... 70

Sec.

107
1
107
1
107
1

108
109

110
111

266
352
389

357
367
367
266

266
266

328
364
367

266

407
266

407
266

407
266
407
367
367

367

395
223
223
223

223

130
130

1293

1951
Sec,

86

> [SA LT

DN b=t
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REFERENCE TABLE

1945 1947
. h.

Ch Sec.

155
155

155
155
155
155
155
265
378
378 61

—
[=R=No R N W F T S JX)

[=)
o

313 2

139

333
333

333

333
333

Sec.

(%]

U

1949

Ch. Sec.

94 2
275

347 1
347 4
349 112
347 2
347 3
136
336 1
336 2
336 3
336 4
336 5
336 6
336 7
336 7
336 7
336 8
336 9
336 10
336 11
336 12

Ch.
266

336

336
336

336
336
336
336
336
336

336
336

336
336
336
336
336
336

1951

Sec.

93

>
SO~ n - [oX)

—

11

13
14
14

14
14



-
~ -~

) i

»

bk ped \D pmd Y pmd ek 2 AD\D OO 00 00 02 =1 =TT OV N ON O U R L b b e N

LSRN

It et
(=)
"

bk pmd s ped AD D AT CA G U
(73 SRR N}

1D bk bk ok it
Oocoechen
>

CANCNCA N = 00 0000 L1 = \O

REFERENCE TABLE 1295

How 1945 1947 1949 1951
Affected Ch. See. Ch, Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. ce.
N.S.......... 336 12
Rpro.......... 79
Am'd......... 175 1
Am'd......... 175 2
Am'd......... 189
Am'd......... 345 1
Am'd......... 418
Rpr...:....... 383 1
N.S.......... 345 2
N.S.......... 345 2
N.S.......... 345 2
N.S.......... 345 2
Renumbered. .. 266 2
S J A 266 3
Am'd......... : 332
N.S.......... 345 2
Renumbered. .. | 266 2
Allocated. ..... 266 2
S T 345 2
Renumbered. . . 266 2
Allocated...... 266 2
Allocated. . .... 266 2
N.S.......... 158
Am'd......... 140
N.S.......... 158 :
N.S.......... 158
N.C.......... 356 1
Am'd......... : 242 1
N.S.......... 242 2
Am'd......... 242 3
Am'd......... 378 62 .
Am'd......... 43 1
Am'd......... 293 13
Rpro.......... 378 63
N.S.......... 43 2
Am'd......... 196
Am'd......... 112 .
Am'd......... 266 . - 95
Rpoeoooviint 297 24
Rpro........e. 399 - 1
Rpro.......... 297 25 :
Am'd......... 358
Am'd......... . 388 3
S Am'd......... 388 4
Am'd......... ) 388 5
Am'd......... 105
Am'd......... 388 6
Am'd......... 297 26
Am'd......... 388
Am'd......... 361 2
Am'd......... 45
N.S.......... 254
N.C.......... 289 .
Am'd......... 404
Am'd......... 392
Rpo.oooooviil - 297 27
Am'd......... 297 28
Am'd......... 213
Am'd......... 111 1
Amd......... 111 2
Am'd......... 297 29
Am'd......... 167 1
Am'd......... 186
Am'd......... 280 1

Am'd......... 154 1
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—
[JANIS

REFEREN CE TABLE

How 1945
Affected Ch. Sec.

Am'd......... 157 1

Am'd......... 201

Am’d......... 295

Am'd......... 214 1
Am'd......... 308 1
Am'd......... 246
Am'd......... 311
Am'd......... 312
Amd......... 313
Am'd......... 326
Am'd......... 41 31

Am'd......... 80
N.

1947 1949 1951
Ch. Ch.

Sec.

- -

1
al wn
)
=
w

Am'd......... 349 113

Amd......... 322 1
Amd......... 322 2
Am'd......... 349 114

Amd......... 111

Amd......... 378 64 ’

Am'd......... 144
Amd......... 41 33

Am'd......... 378 65

Am'd......... 41 34

Amd......... 41 35

Am'd......... 41 36

Rp............ 266 96

5
Am'd......... 167 2
Am'd......... 170
Am'd......... 206
Am'd......... 262
Am'd......... 263
Am'd......... 280
Am'd......... 322
Am'd....... .. 157 2
Am'd......... 202
Am'd......... 210
Am'd......... 287
Am'd......... 185
Am'd....... .. 186 1
Am'd......... 198
Am'd......... 214 2
Am'd......... 220
Amd......... 287
Am'd......... 307
Am'd......... 330
Am'd......... 424 1
Am'd......... 221
Am'd......... 224
Am'd......... 312
Am'd......... 313

—

[ ]

[SER )



115
120
124
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146
146

165

REFERENCE TABLE

1945 1947
Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
265 2
34
161 1
168
178
187
202 1
229
280 3
322 2
113
114
121
122
154 2
383
389
33
157
161 2
167 3
171
190
280 4
314
322 3
120
154 3
157 3
203
284
297
253
52
103
161 3

184
186
189
214
308
361
424

47
128
157

(8]

N

B

W

59
247
275
311

312.

313
326

179
216

LW

100 W= W



- 165

165
165

189
228

231
231
231
231
231
231

231 .

231
231
231
231

231
231
231

How

Affected

REFERENCE TABLE

1945
Ch. -
172
241
242
243
262
280
322
352

293
318
378

141
161
167
260

322

He 1 1N

14
66

[ 32 %= NN S SN

1947
Ch.

112
154
157
198
207
282

313
313
313

313

110

212
288
307
309

Sec.

W

1949
Ch.

178
186
255
285
308
331
424

349

424

[Z 4]

115

O

[SaR N0

See.

226
231

370

58
230
311

1951

O L -



231
231
232
232
232
232

258
258
259
260
263
267
269
269
269
269
269
269
269
269
269

269
269

269

How
Affected

REFERENCE TABLE

Ch

1945

Sec.

wy

N =

ol o ]

[« 908

1947
Ch.

380

190
190

190 -

190
190

154
199
204
203
209
213
254
259
293
300
301
302
303
304
315
316
318
319
341
371

Sec.

[

Ui W

= Ch

1949
Ch.

404
404
404

339

Sec.

TN

~1 N W

98

1299



REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945 1947
Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.

w
g,
i
1 =

Am'd......... 361 2

Am'd......... 91
Am'd......... 267

>
8
[a %
N
N=]
w
-
TN

109

w
2
(=N
]
friy

W= Wt

Am'd......... 40

Am'd......... 378 67

1949
Ch.

228

341

349

163
137
137
137

434

210

119
193

159

Sec.

D =

116

QI =

274
311
312
391

266

351

163
190
236

282

282

266

266
244

97

98

99

12



REFERENCE TABLE ‘ 1301

How 1945 1947 1949 1951
Sec Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. See.

106 Am'd......... 76
109 Am’d......... 205
109-A N.S.......... 204
109-B N.S.......... 204
109-C N.S.......... 204
109-D N.S.......... 204
109-E N.S.......... 204
109-F N.S.......... 204
115-A N.S.......... 207
115-B N.S.......... 207
115-C N.S.......... 207
115-D N.S.......... 207
115-E N.S.......... 207
115-F N.S.......... 207
116 Am'd......... 361 1
116 Am'd......... 172 1
117 Am'd......... 8
119 Am'd......... 84 2
119 Am'd......... 293 16
119 Rpro.......... 378 68
119 Am'd......... : 172 2
120 Am'd......... 172 3
121 Am'd......... 84 3
137 Am'd......... 378 69
6 Am'd......... 90
6 Am'd......... 258 1
6 Am'd......... 29
6 Am'd......... 142
6 Am'd......... 191
6 Am'd......... 231 2
6 Am'd......... 241
6 Am'd......... 182
6 Am'd......... 386
6 Am'd......... 62
6 Am'd......... 141
6 Am'd......... 157 13
6 Am'd......... 160
13 Am'd......... 258 2
13 Am'd......... 231 1
13 Am'd......... 431
13 Amd....... . 185
13 Am'd......... 294
13 Am'd......... 307
36 Am'd......... 266 100
64 Rp............ 9
65 Rp.ooo.ooil 1. 9
66 Rpo........... 9
68 Am'd......... 293 19
69-A N.S.......... 173
97 Am'd......... 143
97 “Am'd......... 404 4
97 Am'd......... 83
98 Am'd......... 274 1
98-A N.S.......... 67
98-B N.S.......... 67
98-C N.S.......... 67
98-D N.S.......... 67
98-E N.S.......... 67
98-F N.S.......... 67
98-G N.S.......... 67
98-H N.S.......... 67
98-1 N.S.......... 67

N.

N.

N.



98-M
98-N

136
143
147
154
155

How
Affected

REFERENCE TABLE

1945 1947
. Sec. Ch.
75
75
274 2
300
94 1
94 2
41 37
94 3
230
129
293 17
22
219
219
250
250 2
252
\
250 3
96 1
378 70
96 2
378 71
223
219
188
239
271
238
77
81
81

Sec.

[SSEE

1949
h. Sec.
441
127
433
349 117
349 118
196 2
349 119
349 120
399
150
292
292
301
217
363 5
363 5

Ch.

390
390
390
266

- 25

255
31

30

321
302

321
321

343

1951

10
10

103



How
Affected

I{eaﬂocated....

REFERENCE TABLE

1945

Sec.

362.

279

183.

209

343
343

378

47

N =

(]

1947
Ch.

179

323

261

261

261

261

1949
Sec. Ch. Sec.
354 1
356 1
349 121
227
227
349 122
349 122
261
314
213 1
118 1
118 2
213 2
213 3
279
235
340 123
349 123
376
376
376
376

266
266
266

291
291

266
266

60

322

227
227
227
227

266

266

266

266

1303

104
104
105

B =

106
107

108

108

108

108
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R. S
Ch. Sec.
88 82-E
88 82-E
88 82-E
88 82-F
88 82-F
88 82-F
88 82-G
88 82-G
88 82-G
88 82-H
88 82-H
88 82-H
88 82-1
88 82-1
38 82-1
88 82-1
88 82-
88 82
88  82-]
88 82-K
88 82-L
88 82-M
88 82-N
88 82-0
88 82-P
88  82-0
88 82-R
88 98
88 99-A
88 99-A
88 99-B
88 99-C
88 99-C
88 99-D
88 99-E
88 99-F
38 99-G
88 99-H
88 99-1
88 99-J
88 99-K
88 109
88 121
88 148
88 179
88 193
88 193
89 1
89 2
89 11
90 1
90 1
90 13
90 13
90 13
90 13-A
91 1
91 4
91 4
91 4
91 4
91 4
91 5
91 5
91 6

REFERENCE TABLE

How
Affected

N.S..........
N.S..........
Reallocated }
N.S..........
N.S.......... \
Reallocated J
N.S..........
N.S.......... 1

N.S..........
Reallocated. ...

Allocated. ..... 1
Am'd......... )
N.S.......... }
Reallocated. .
Allocated......
Allocated. . ....

Allocated .and am’d
Allocated and am’d
Allocated and am’d
Allocated and am’d
Allocated and am'd

- Allocated and am’d

Allocated and am’d

Ch.

378

41
182
378
182

331

1945

Sec.

N

1947
Sec.

261

376

376

376
376

376

434
434

434
434

434
434
434
434
434
434
434
434

Sec.

WL W s [JXIX) [JX)

168

168

1951

108,

Sec,

108

108

108

108

108
108
109

108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108

110
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REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945
Ch.

Affected

Am'd......... 121

Am'd......... 136

N.S.......... 100
N.S.......... 100
N.S.......... 100

Am'd......... 308

"Am'd......... 131

1947
Ch.

46

53

16
46

265
290

139

Sec.

N

JIS RSN 1D bt

=

o =

Ch

139

369

139

69

349

268
349

349
349

69
349

349
349

64

1949

See.

2

126
127

128

Ch.

57

400
66

66

157
66

403

234
266

266
111

266

96

401

169

1305

1951

B b=

(]

»
e G

3%

111

114
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Ch. Sec
103 6
106 1
106 1
106 6-A
106 7
106 8
106 11
107 24
107 42
114 6
116 12
117 31-A
118 8
118 11
118 33
118 34
118 35
118 39-A
118 43
121 39
121 40-A
122 20
122 21
122 21
122 28
122 30
123 22
123 23
123 24
123 25
123 26
123 27
123 28
123 29
123 30
123 31
123 32
123 33
123 34
124 3
124 16-A
124 17-A
124 18
124 18
124 19
124 20
124 21
124 21-A
124 21-B
124 21-C
124 21-D
124 21-E
124 23
124 24
124 29
125 1
125 2
125 3
126 1
126 23
127 22
127 22-A
128 7
128 7-A
128 7-B

REFERENCE TABLE

" How 1945 1947
Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.

Am'd......... 193

Am'd......... 10

Am'd........ R 167
Am'd......... 167

=

z
)
=3
13

Am'd......... 189

»

E-

(=N

w

[=\]

=]
LI~

134

327
391
440

349
202

281
344

46
372
372
372
372
372
372
372

372

379
387

[3%)

Ch.

349
306

69

302
302

266

381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381

388

1951

[= 9 521

115



REFERENCE TABLE 1307

R. S. How 1945 1947 1949 1851
Ch. Sec. Affected Ch See. Ch. See. Ch. Sec Ch. Sec
128 12-A N.S......... - 333
128 25 Am'd......... 27
130 3-A N.S.......... 376
131 14 Am'd......... 2
131 14 Am'd......... 26
132 14 ' Amd......... 140
133 2 Am'd......... 293 18
133 2 Am'd......... 334 1
133 6 Am'd......... 63
133 6 : Am'd......... 334 2
133 6 Am'd......... ) 84 4
133 20 Am'd......... 290 2
135 11 - Am'd......... 100
136 11 Am'd......... 92
136 18-A N.S.......... 138
136 28 Am'd......... 139
136 28 Am'd......... 317
136 . 28 Amd......... 313 5
136 33 Am'd......... 171
136 35 Am'd......... 147
140 3 Amd......... 36
140 3 Amd......... 161 7
140 3 Am'd......... 167 5
140 3 Am'd......... 205 2
140 3 Amd......... 240 1
140 3 Am'd......... 262 3
140 3 Am'd......... 280 8
140 3 Am'd......... 296
140 3 Am'd......... 322 7
140 3 Am'd......... 118
140 3 Am'd......... 154 7
140 3 Am'd......... 157 6
140 3 Amd......... 283
. 140 3 Am'd......... 299
140 3 Amd......... 371 2
140 3 Am'd......... 188 1
140 3 Am'd......... 215 1
140 3 Am'd......... 254
140 3 Am'd......... 256
140 3 Am'd......... 294
140 3 Am'd......... ) 424 6
140 3 Am'd......... 197
140 3 Am'd......... 311 7
140 3 Am'd......... 312 8
140 3 Am'd......... 313 6
140 3 Am'd......... 315
140 9 Am'd......... 378 75
140 22 Am'd......... 39
140 22 Am'd......... 161 6
140 22 Am'd......... 167 6
140 22 Amd......... 228
140 22 Amd......... 240 2
140 22 Am'd......... 261 2
140 22 Am'd......... 280 9
140 22 Am'd......... 289
140 22 Am'd......... 310
140 22 Amd......... 319 2
140 22 Amd......... 322 8
140 22 Am'd......... 119
140 22 Am'd......... 296
140 22 Am'd......... 306
140 22 Am'd......... 326
140 22 Am'd......... . 176
140 22 Am'd......... 177
140 22 Amd......... 188 2



1308

140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
140
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
141
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142
142

How
Affected

359
311

18
378
312

312
312
312

325
325
325
325
325
145
145

358

358

-~y
[l =Y

NN X

N
BN = G GO N =

N

260

354
354
354

354

354
260
354
260
354
354
354

1 b=

N

N -

N

1949
Ch.

215
260
308
360
424
432

6
404

167
86

411

349

349

@©
I

~ [ N3

133

134

199
311
312
313
345

344

136
266
136

136

136

~¥\O0 00

16

116



142
142
142

142
142

142

142
142

142

142

145
145

147
147
147

17-D
17-E

15-A

How
Affected

AAZAL 2
wn

222 2R,

N.S..........

REFERENCE TABLE

1945 1947
Ch. See. Ch.
354
354
354
354
354
354
354
269
220
269
220
269
220
269
220
269
220
354
354
56
62
272
68
60
73
216
30
80
80
80
60
325 6
325 7
217

233
233

136

81

[
-y
™

1309

113



1310 REFERENCE TABLE

R.S. How 1945 1947 1949 1951
Ch. Sec. Affected ° Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. See.
152 16 Rpe.oovooiilt. 3
153 5 Am'd......... 58 4
153 7 Am'd......... 38 5
153 11 Am'd......... 85
153 19 Amd..... DI 303
153 24 Am'd......... 369 4
133 24 . Am'd......... 9 1
153 30 Am'd......... 369 5
153 30 Rpr........... 9 2
133 35 Am'd......... 373 2
153 43 Am'd......... 349 137
153 54 - Am'd......... 132
133 33 Am'd......... 311 1
153 36 Am'd......... 368 1
153 37-A N.S.......... 67
153 57-A Reallocated. . . . 349 138
153 59 Am'd......... 256
153 61 Am'd......... 311 2
133 61-A Allocated...... 349 138
153 62 Am'd......... 232
153 63 Am'd......... 321
153 69-A N.S.......... 369 [i]
153 69-B N.S.......... 369 6
133 69-C N.S.......... 369 6
153-A N.C......... 297
153-A Rpro.......... . 186
154 23 Amd......... 326 -
154 23 Am'd......... 157 17
154 42 N.S.......... 51
154 43 N.S.......... 51
154 44 N.S.......... 51
154 45 N.S.......... 51
155 1 Am'd......... 375 1
156 1 Am'd......... 439 1
156 3 Am'd......... 254
156 14 Am'd......... 76
136 14 Am'd......... 349 139
158 18 Am'd......... - 55
163 [i] Amd......... 297
163 25 Am'd......... 55 3
163 31-A N.S.......... . 166
163 31-A Am'd......... 266 119.
163 35 Am'd......... 64 1
163 37 Am'd......... 64 2
163 38 Amd......... 64 3
164 34 Am'd......... 19 1
164 35 Am'd......... 19 2
164 36 Am'd......... 19 3
164 36 Am'd......... 40
164 37 Amd......... 19 4
164 38 Amd......... 19 5
164 40 Amd......... 19 [i]
164 42 Am'd......... 67
164 45 Am'd......... 19 7
164 49 Am'd......... 19 8
164 55-A N.S.......... 136
164 61 Am'd......... 154
164 62 Am'd......... 363
164 68 Am'd......... 241
164 70-A N.S.......... 73
164 87 Am'd......... 10
166 1-A N.S.......... 154
167 3-A N.S.......... 79
167 3-B N.S.......... 79
167 3-C N.S.......... 79



REFERENCE TABLE

How 1945 1947 1949
Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
N.S.......... 79
N.S.......... 79
N.S.......... 79
N.S.......... 79
"N.S..oLLL 79
Am'd......... 130
N.S.......... 134

R. S. 1944 Affected by Public Laws Passed at Special Sessions April 17-19, 1944

Ch. Sec.
167 3-D
167 3-E
167 3-F
167 3-G
167 3-H
170 1
170 5-A
R, S. 1944
Ch. Sec.
9 2
38
55
Year Ch. Sec.
1943 360
1943 361
1945 246
1945 302 3
1945 342 5
1947 349 7
1949 203
1949 239
1949 240
1949 278 3
1949 291
1949 346
1949 349 32
1949 371
1949 373
1949 401 2
1949 420
1949 445 2
R. S. 1930
Ch. Sec
11 35
11 37
11 38
11 39
11 40
11 41
11 60 (in part)
38
125 23
125 23
129 3
129 4

and September 18-20, 1944

How 1943
Affected Ch. See,
Amd......... 362
Amd......... 361
Amd......... 360

Public Laws of 1943, 1945, 1947 and 1949
Affected by Public Laws of 1945, 1947, 1949 and 1951

How 1945 1947 1949
Affected h. Sec. Ch. Sec. Ch.

Rpooooooioil 360
Rpooooooooiis 18

w

R. S. 1930 Exempted in R. S. 1944, Affected by P. 1.. 1945

How 1945
Affected Ch. ec.
Rp.ooooviin i 378 1
Rp.o.......... 374 1
Rpo.....oooe. 344 2
RPervovnn. 344 2
Rp............ 344 2
Rp.......... .. 344 2
Rpo.ooooooiii 344 2
Rp............ 374 1
RpPeeononnnnn.. 366 2
Rp............ 374 1
Rp............ 374 1
Rpooovvvvon.. 374 1

Sec.

1951

1311

Sec.

121
121
121

121
121
121
121
121
121
121
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Year

1927
1931
1931
1935
1935
1941
1941
1941
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943
1943

1
273 1
291
301 (in part)
3135 .

353

REFERENCE TABLE

Public Laws Exempted in R. S. 1930 and R. S. 1944
Affected by P. L. 1945, 1947, 1949 and 1951

How 1945 1947 1949
Affected Ch.  Sec Ch.  Seec. Ch.  Sec.
Rp.oovvnonint 14
Rp...oo.on... 344 3
| £ T 366 2
Rp..ooovoenn.. 349 66
Rp............
Rp............ 36 (Resolves)
Am'd......... 303
Rp.- Proc. of Governor, Sept. 26, 1945
Rp...o........
Rp............ 344 4
Rpeoevveninn.. 66 3
Rp............
Am'd......... 246
Rpo...........
Am'd......... 201
Rp............
Am'd......... 302 3
Rpo......olt.
Rpeevnvonat. 231 2
Rpo........... 373 1
Rpeovevennnn.. 147
Additional.. ... 357
NOTE

Ch.

398

1951

The public laws passed during the years 1931-1943, inclusive, which relate to and affect the department
of inland fisheries and game, its laws, rules and regulations and which were exempted in “An Act to Repeal
the Acts Consolidated in the Revised Statutes of the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Four”,
passed by the 91st legislature in special session on September 20, 1944, were repealed by section 1 of chapter
374 of the public laws of 1945.
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